
c 

( 

NEDAA - Sports and Culture 

3/4" video, 19 , NNBY, colour, sound, 56 min. 10 sec. 

The subject of this video is Native sports and culture. Featured 
in this video is: Coverage of a Cultural Exchange near Ross River 
(including Stick Gambling Championships), "Randell's Song", NACS 
conference, Teslin tryouts for the Arctic Winter Games, Native 
Culture Week at Whitehorse Elementary, and a workshop for Elders 
to demonstrate traditional tools. 

Archives has one 3/4" video master designated for storage and one 
1/2" VHS viewing copy. VHS and Beta circulating copies are 
available at the A/V Unit. 

Subject headings: 

Indians of North America - Yukon Territory - Culture 
Indians of North America - Broadcasting 
Sports - Yukon Territory 
Indians of North America - Whitehorse - Culture 
Indians of North America - Yukon Territory - Tools 
Indians of North America - Northwest Territories - Tool 

Video number: V-239 



( _ 

l 

Catalogue Number: V- 2.3~ 

DETAILED LISTING SHEET 

Program title: Sports and Culture 

Time/Footage 

0:00 

0:30 

0:45 

1:02 

1:36 

2:10 

3:00 

3:30 

4:17 

5:20 

5:30 

6:07 

Description 

Jim Atkinson introduces 
segment on culture and 
tradition 

Cultural exchange near Ross 
River 

Fort Norman Drummers at 
Friendship Dance 

People at Gathering 

Milly Paul t~lks about 
Gatherings being good for 
the young 

Dorothy Smith talks about 
the Gatherings being good 
for everyone 

Francis Edsol talks about 
the improved involvement of 
Elders and youth at the 
exchanges 

Old Crow Dancers performing 

Hammond Dick talks about 
growing interest in the 
cultural exchanges and how 
drugs and alcohol are not a 
part of Native cultural 

Stick gambling at the 
exchange 

Sandra Aroach talks about 
stick gambling at the 
exchange 

1989 Sick Gambling 
Championships begin 

Format (Colour/ 
bw/mag/opt/sil) 

colour, sound 
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6:55 

7:30 

8:40 

9:40 

10:15 

10:30 

11:02 

12:06 

12:30 

13:40 

13:50 

14:37 

14:50 

15:30 

15:50 

16:23 

17:17 

17:30 

17:57 

18:10 

Catalogue Number: V-~~q 

Kids talk about what they 
get from these exchanges 

Hammond Dick talks about the 
benefits of these events 

Trophies are awarded to the 
Stick Gambling Champions 

H. Dick talks about the 
importance of these events 
for preserving culture 

S. Aroach talks about 
upcoming 1990 exchange 

F. Edsol with final thanks 

Jim Atkinson closes with 
message that the exchange 
has been dedicated to the 
late Harry Dick 

Beginning of "Randell's 
song" 

People cutting and cooking 
meat - Randell's song 
continues 

Randell with guitar singing 
at microphone 

People at prayer in church 

People leaving church 

Barrenland Caribou 

Men in boat at shore 

Boat going down river 

Funeral procession, for 
Sarah John Frank 

Randell singing 

End of Randell's song 

Beginning of coverage of 
NACS meeting 

Discussion on Aboriginal 
communications 
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18:40 

19:10 

21:02 

22:15 

22:55 

23:40 

26:00 

27:00 

27:40 

31:06 

31:44 

32:30 

33:10 

33:36 

33:45 

34:23 

Catalogue Number: V- 2..'31 

Brenda Chambers gives some 
background information for 
the story 

Ray Fox speaks about 
broadcasting problems and 
policy initiatives 

Angela Sidney at conference 
being given thanks by NNBY 
Director 

Angela is presented with a 
carving 

Ron Chambers opens a 
"Cultural Evening" 

Evening's entertainment; 
kids dancing, story from 
Louise Profet Leblanc, story 
from Annie Ned, the Ray Fox 
Roadshow 

Awards Night; Ray Fox 
comments on significance of 

Norma Kassi speaks and gives 
awards 

More awards are given 

Angela Sidney gets a special 
award 

People of NACS talk about 
future of Native 
Broadcasting 

Ray Fox comments on future 
Native Broadcasting 

End of Native Broadcasting 
story 

Beginning of story on try
outs for Arctic Winter Games 

Skiing (down hill) 

Young people trying out for 
Arctic Sports 
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34:48 

36:00 

38:40 

40:00 

41:20 

41:42 

41:52 

42:30 

42:52 

43:10 

43:40 

44:05 

44:45 

45:50 

46:48 

47:20 

48:00 

50:26 

Catalogue Number: V- 2..3" 

Teslin Coach Jerry Geddes 
talks about the potential of 
the Teslin athletes 

Teslin team in training 

Parents watch kids in action 

J. Geddes talks about the 
positive effect of the 
athletes 

End of story on try-outs for 
Arctic Winter Games 

Beginning of segment on 
Native Culture Week 

Shirley Smith talks about 
Native Culture Week at 
Whitehorse Elementary 

Katherine Miller talks about 
Native Culture Week 

Kids talk about why they 
enjoy Native Culture Week 

native man with opening 
prayer 

Drumming and dancing 

Bannock making workshop 

Kids talk about learning 
Native Culture · 

Pauline Frazier, Joanne 
Bill, and Carrol Baker talk 
about participating in 
Native Culture Week 

Carcross Dancers perform 

Kids tell what they've 
learned 

Kids say this type of event 
should be done more often 

End of story on Native 
Culture Week at Whitehorse 
Elemetary 



50:45 

51:24 

53:00 

54:50 

56:10 
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Segment on Traditional 
Native Tools begins; Elders 
arrive at Fort McPherson 

Eunice Mitchell talks about 
traditional tools for 
working with hides 

Hison Anjet shows how to 
make a bone tool 

Fish and hide scraping 
demonstration 

End of segment on 
Traditional Tools/End of 
tape/no credits 




