NEDAA - Sports and Culture

3/4" video, 19 , NNBY, colour, sound, 56 min. 10 sec.

The subject of this video is Native sports and culture. Featured in this video is: Coverage of a Cultural Exchange near Ross River (including Stick Gambling Championships), "Randell's Song", NACS conference, Teslin tryouts for the Arctic Winter Games, Native Culture Week at Whitehorse Elementary, and a workshop for Elders to demonstrate traditional tools.

Archives has one 3/4" video master designated for storage and one 1/2" VHS viewing copy. VHS and Beta circulating copies are available at the A/V Unit.

Subject headings:

Indians of North America - Yukon Territory - Culture
Indians of North America - Broadcasting
Sports - Yukon Territory
Indians of North America - Whitehorse - Culture
Indians of North America - Yukon Territory - Tools
Indians of North America - Northwest Territories - Tool

Video number: V-239

Catalogue Number: v-239

DETAILED LISTING SHEET

Program title: Sports and Culture

Time/Footage	Description	Format (Colour/ bw/mag/opt/sil)
0:00	Jim Atkinson introduces segment on culture and tradition	colour, sound
0:30	Cultural exchange near Ross River	
0:45	Fort Norman Drummers at Friendship Dance	
1:02	People at Gathering	
1:36	Milly Paul talks about Gatherings being good for the young	
2:10	Dorothy Smith talks about the Gatherings being good for everyone	
3:00	Francis Edsol talks about the improved involvement of Elders and youth at the exchanges	
3:30	Old Crow Dancers performing	
4:17	Hammond Dick talks about growing interest in the cultural exchanges and how drugs and alcohol are not a part of Native cultural	
5:20	Stick gambling at the exchange	
5:30	Sandra Aroach talks about stick gambling at the exchange	
6:07	1989 Sick Gambling Championships begin	

6:55	Kids talk about what they get from these exchanges	
7:30	Hammond Dick talks about the benefits of these events	
8:40	Trophies are awarded to the Stick Gambling Champions	
9:40	H. Dick talks about the importance of these events for preserving culture	
10:15	S. Aroach talks about upcoming 1990 exchange	
10:30	F. Edsol with final thanks	
11:02	Jim Atkinson closes with message that the exchange has been dedicated to the late Harry Dick	
12:06	Beginning of "Randell's song"	
12:30	People cutting and cooking meat - Randell's song continues	
13:40	Randell with guitar singing at microphone	
13:50	People at prayer in church	
14:37	People leaving church	
14:50	Barrenland Caribou	
15:30	Men in boat at shore	
15:50	Boat going down river	
16:23	Funeral procession, for Sarah John Frank	
17:17	Randell singing	
17:30	End of Randell's song	
17:57	Beginning of coverage of NACS meeting	
18:10	Discussion on Aboriginal communications	

1	8:40	Brenda Chambers gives some background information for the story	
1	9:10	Ray Fox speaks about broadcasting problems and policy initiatives	
2	1:02	Angela Sidney at conference being given thanks by NNBY Director	
2	2:15	Angela is presented with a carving	
2	2:55	Ron Chambers opens a "Cultural Evening"	
2	3:40	Evening's entertainment; kids dancing, story from Louise Profet Leblanc, story from Annie Ned, the Ray Fox Roadshow	
2	6:00	Awards Night; Ray Fox comments on significance of	
2	7:00	Norma Kassi speaks and gives awards	
2	7:40	More awards are given	
3	1:06	Angela Sidney gets a special award	
3	1:44	People of NACS talk about future of Native Broadcasting	
3	2:30	Ray Fox comments on future Native Broadcasting	
3	3:10	End of Native Broadcasting story	
3	3:36	Beginning of story on try- outs for Arctic Winter Games	
3	3:45	Skiing (down hill)	
3	4:23	Young people trying out for Arctic Sports	

	41	
34:48	Teslin Coach Jerry Geddes talks about the potential of the Teslin athletes	
36:00	Teslin team in training	
38:40	Parents watch kids in action	
40:00	J. Geddes talks about the positive effect of the athletes	
41:20	End of story on try-outs for Arctic Winter Games	
41:42	Beginning of segment on Native Culture Week	
41:52	Shirley Smith talks about Native Culture Week at Whitehorse Elementary	
42:30	Katherine Miller talks about Native Culture Week	
42:52	Kids talk about why they enjoy Native Culture Week	
43:10	native man with opening prayer	
43:40	Drumming and dancing	
44:05	Bannock making workshop	
44:45	Kids talk about learning Native Culture	
45:50	Pauline Frazier, Joanne Bill, and Carrol Baker talk about participating in Native Culture Week	
46:48	Carcross Dancers perform	
47:20	Kids tell what they've learned	
48:00	Kids say this type of event should be done more often	
50:26	End of story on Native Culture Week at Whitehorse Elemetary	

50:45	Segment on Traditional Native Tools begins; Elders arrive at Fort McPherson	
51:24	Eunice Mitchell talks about traditional tools for working with hides	
53:00	Hison Anjet shows how to make a bone tool	
54:50	Fish and hide scraping demonstration	
56:10	End of segment on Traditional Tools/End of tape/no credits	